TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR LANGE TO THE ATTACHED Name: KWE International, Inc. Street Address: 100 Bush Street, Suite 980 City: San Francisco State: California Tip: 94104 Country: U.S.A. Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? Yes No No 3. Nature of Conveyance: A Assignment May 10, 2006 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filled together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 10, 2006 A. Patent Application No.(s) — Title: Editing of Digital Images, Including (But Not Limited To) Color-To-Monochromatic Conversion and Changing the Color of a Monochromatic Image Additional numbers attached? Shame and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: KWE International, Inc. Street Address: MACPHERSON, KWOK CHEN & HEID LLP To Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Authorized to be charged to Deposit Accord to Color of the Color o	05-17-2006	ILS DEPARTMENT OF C	
TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR D	03-17-2006	TER	
TO THE HONDRABLE DIRECTOR U	. , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		K OFFICE
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	5//0/6	··· · 	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Street Address: 100 Bush Street, Suite 980 City: San Francisco State: California City: San Francisco City: San Francisco State: California City: San Francisco City: San Francisco State: California City: San Francisco City: San Franci		MARK OFFICE. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACH	ED
Street Address: 100 Bush Street, Suite 980 City: San Francisco State: California Zip: 94104 Country: U.S.A. Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? Yes	Name of conveying parties:	Name and address of receiving party:	0
Street Address: 100 Bush Street, Suite 980 City: San Francisco State: California Zip: 94104 Country: U.S.A. Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? Yes			EZ ≢
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	(a) Sergey N. Bezryadin	Name: KWE International, Inc.	5.50 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1
Yes No Additional name(s) of receiving party(les) attached? Yes No No		Street Address: 100 Bush Street, Suite 980	36
Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? Yes	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	City: San Francisco State: California	% 1
Yes No		Zip: 94104 Country: U.S.A.	=======================================
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: May 10, 2006 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 10, 2006 A. Patent Application No.(s) — Title: Editing of Digital Images, Including (But Not Limited To) Color-To-Monochromatic Conversion and Changing the Color of a Monochromatic Image Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael Shenker Internal Address: MACPHERSON, KWOK CHEN & HEID LLP Street Address: 1762 Technology Drive, Suite 226 City San Jose State CA Zip 95110 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 150-2257.	☐ Yes ☐ No	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: May 10, 2006 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 10, 2006 A. Patent Application No.(s) — Title: Editing of Digital Images, Including (But Not Limited To) Color-To-Monochromatic Conversion and Changing the Color of a Monochromatic Image Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael Shenker Internal Address: MACPHERSON, KWOK CHEN & HEID LLP Street Address: 1762 Technology Drive, Suite 226 City San Jose State CA Zip 95110 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-2257.		Yes No	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: May 10, 2006 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 10, 2006 A. Patent Application No.(s) — Title: Editing of Digital Images, Including (But Not Limited To) Color-To-Monochromatic Conversion and Changing the Color of a Monochromatic Image Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael Shenker Internal Address: MACPHERSON, KWOK CHEN & HEID LLP Street Address: 1762 Technology Drive, Suite 226 City San Jose State CA Zip 95110 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 150-2257.	3. Nature of Conveyance:		
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: May 10, 2006 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 10, 2006 A. Patent Application No.(s) — Title: Editing of Digital Images, Including (But Not Limited To) Color-To-Monochromatic Conversion and Changing the Color of a Monochromatic Image Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael Shenker Internal Address: MACPHERSON, KWOK CHEN & HEID LLP Street Address: 1762 Technology Drive, Suite 226 City San Jose State CA Zip 95110 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 150-2257.	Assignment Merger		
Other Execution Date: May 10, 2006 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
Execution Date: May 10, 2006 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 10, 2006 A. Patent Application No.(s) — Title: Editing of Digital Images, Including (But Not Limited To) Color-To-Monochromatic Conversion and Changing the Color of a Monochromatic Image Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael Shenker Internal Address: MACPHERSON, KWOK CHEN & HEID LLP Street Address: 1762 Technology Drive, Suite 226 City San Jose State CA Zip 95110 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-2257.	Security Agreement Change of Name		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 10, 2006 A. Patent Application No.(s) — Title: Editing of Digital Images, Including (But Not Limited To) Color-To-Monochromatic Conversion and Changing the Color of a Monochromatic Image Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael Shenker Internal Address: MACPHERSON, KWOK CHEN & HEID LLP Street Address: 1762 Technology Drive, Suite 226 City San Jose State CA Zip 95110 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 1500 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 1500 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 1500 Authorized 1500 Author	Other		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 10, 2006 A. Patent Application No.(s) — Title: Editing of Digital Images, Including (But Not Limited To) Color-To-Monochromatic Conversion and Changing the Color of a Monochromatic Image Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael Shenker Internal Address: MACPHERSON, KWOK CHEN & HEID LLP Street Address: 1762 Technology Drive, Suite 226 City San Jose State CA Zip 95110 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 1500 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 1500 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 1500 Authorized 1500 Author	Execution Date: May 10, 2006		
A. Patent Application No.(s) – Title: Editing of Digital Images, Including (But Not Limited To) Color-To-Monochromatic Conversion and Changing the Color of a Monochromatic Image Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael Shenker Internal Address: MACPHERSON, KWOK CHEN & HEID LLP Street Address: 1762 Technology Drive, Suite 226 City San Jose State CA Zip 95110 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account to Suite 200.			
A. Patent Application No.(s) — Title: Editing of Digital Images, Including (But Not Limited To) Color-To-Monochromatic Conversion and Changing the Color of a Monochromatic Image Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael Shenker Internal Address: MACPHERSON, KWOK CHEN & HEID LLP Street Address: 1762 Technology Drive, Suite 226 City San Jose State CA Zip 95110 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-2257.			
Title: Editing of Digital Images, Including (But Not Limited To) Color-To-Monochromatic Conversion and Changing the Color of a Monochromatic Image Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael Shenker Internal Address: MACPHERSON, KWOK CHEN & HEID LLP Street Address: 1762 Technology Drive, Suite 226 City San Jose State CA Zip 95110 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-2257.	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	ne execution date of the application is: May 10, 2006	
Limited To) Color-To-Monochromatic Conversion and Changing the Color of a Monochromatic Image Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael Shenker Internal Address: MACPHERSON, KWOK CHEN & HEID LLP Street Address: 1762 Technology Drive, Suite 226 City San Jose State CA Zip 95110 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-2257.	A. Patent Application No.(s) –	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael Shenker Internal Address: MACPHERSON, KWOK CHEN & HEID LLP Street Address: 1762 Technology Drive, Suite 226 City San Jose State CA Zip 95110 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-2257.	Limited To) Color-To-Monochromatic Conversion and Changing the		
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael Shenker Internal Address: MACPHERSON, KWOK CHEN & HEID LLP Street Address: 1762 Technology Drive, Suite 226 City San Jose State CA Zip 95110 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-2257.		bers attached? Yes No	
Street Address: MACPHERSON, KWOK CHEN & HEID LLP Street Address: 1762 Technology Drive, Suite 226 City San Jose State CA Zip 95110 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-2257.		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One	
Street Address: 1762 Technology Drive, Suite 226 City San Jose State CA Zip 95110 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-2257.	Name: Michael Shenker		
City San Jose State CA Zip 95110 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-2257.	Internal Address: MACPHERSON, KWOK CHEN & HEID LLP		
City San Jose State CA Zip 95110 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-2257.	Street Address: 1762 Technology Drive Suite 226		
Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-2257.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
Charge Deposit Account 50-2257 for any additional fees	City San Jose State CA Zip 95110	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-225	57.
required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 50- 2257 any amounts overpaid		2257 any amounts overpaid	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	DO NOT LISE		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	DO NOT USE	27. Se	
8. Statement and signature.	8. Statement and signature.	8 9	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true co	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true co	original
Michael Shenker 34,250 Michael Muller May 10, 2005	Michael Shenker 34,250 Michael	Shoulet May 10, 2006 &	
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2	Name of Person Signing	Signature Total number of pages comprising coyer	sheet: 2

PATENT REEL: 017866 FRAME: 0585

Attorney Docket No.: M-16222-5P US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Sergey N. Bezryadin of San Francisco, California hereby sell, assign and transfer to KWE International, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 100 Bush Street, Suite 980, San Francisco, CA 94104, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America in my invention in

EDITING OF DIGITAL IMAGES, INCLUDING (BUT NOT LIMITED TO) COLOR-TO-MONOCHROMATIC IMAGE CONVERSION AND CHANGING THE COLOR OF A MONOCHROMATIC IMAGE

for which I have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all United States patent applications and patents for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority in the United States resulting from the filing of said applications; I agree that the above-named assignee may apply for United States patents for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority in the United States without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States patent applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing United States patents for said invention; and I request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 10 day of may, 2006.

Sergey N. Bezryadin

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/10/2006 REEL: 017866 FRAME: 0586